

6ITEM NO.5

COURT NO.8

SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Transfer Petition(s)(Criminal) No(s). 289/2016

DR. ANSHUL JAIN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF UTTARAKHAND

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for exemption from filing O.T. and ex-parte stay and office report)

Date : 26/08/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA

HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOEL

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Raj Kishor Choudhary, Adv.

Ms. Richa Pandey, Adv.

Mr. Praneet Pranav, Adv.

Mrs. Sangita Rai, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Tag with T.P.(Crl.) No.268/2016.

(VINOD KUMAR JHA)

AR-CUM-PS (MALA KUMARI SHARMA)

COURT MASTER