

¶ITEM NO.40

REGISTRAR COURT. 2 SECTION XVIA
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. M V RAMESH

Transfer Petition(s)(Criminal) No(s). 268/2016

SHASHI JAIN AND ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF UTTARAKHAND & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for permission to file additional documents and stay and office report)

Date : 19/09/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Raj Kishor Choudhary,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sanjay Kumar Dubey,Adv.

Mr. Devendra Kumar Shukla,Adv.

Mr. Rahul Kaushik,Adv.

Mr. Dhanesh Kumar,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Mr. Rahul Kaushik, Ld. Counsel has appeared on behalf of the respondent No. 1 and Mr. Sanjay Kumar Dubey, Ld.Counsel has appeared on behalf of the respondent No.2. They seek and are given two weeks time to file the vakalatnama and four weeks time to file the counter affidavit. After expiry of the said period, list the matter before the Hon'ble Court.

(M V RAMESH)

Registrar

MG