

VITEM NO.65

COURT NO.6

SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Transfer Petition(s)(Criminal) No. 268/2016

SHASHI JAIN AND ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF UTTARAKHAND & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for permission to file additional documents and stay and office report)

WITH

T.P.(Crl.) No. 289/2016

(With (With appln.(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and appln.(s) for ex-parte stay and Office Report)

Date : 18/11/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSE

HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Raj Kishor Choudhary, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Jatinder Kumar Bhatia, AOR

Mr. Pankaj Bhatia, Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Kumar Dubey, Adv.

Mr. Upendra Narayan Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Krishna Kant Dubey, Adv.

Ms. Shuchi Singh, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated by learned counsel for the respondent-State seeking adjournment for four weeks, the matters are adjourned for four weeks.

Liberty is granted to file counter affidavit and rejoinder affidavit, if any, in the meantime.

(R. NATARAJAN) (SNEH LATA SHARMA)

Court Master Court Master