

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CRIMINAL ORIGINAL JURISDICTION

TRANSFER PETITION (CRIMINAL) NO.268 OF 2016

SHASHI JAIN AND ANR.

... PETITIONER(S)

VERSUS

STATE OF UTTARAKHAND & ANR.

... RESPONDENT(S)

WITH

T.P.(Crl.) No. 289/2016

T.P.(Crl.) No. 20/2017

O R D E R

We have heard learned counsel for the parties.

We find no merit in the transfer petitions which are accordingly dismissed.

.....J.  
(MADAN B. LOKUR)

.....J.  
(PRAFULLA C. PANT)

NEW DELHI  
FEBRUARY 16, 2017

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Transfer Petition(s) (Criminal) No(s).268/2016

SHASHI JAIN AND ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF UTTARAKHAND &amp; ANR.

Respondent(s)

(WITH APPLN. (S) FOR permission to file additional documents and stay and Office Report)

WITH

T.P.(Cr1.) No. 289/2016

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and ex-Parte stay and Office Report)

T.P.(Cr1.) No. 20/2017

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and ex-Parte stay and Office Report)

Date : 16/02/2017 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRAFULLA C. PANTFor Petitioner(s) Mr. Fakhruddin, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Raj Kishor Choudhary, AOR  
Mr. Kunwar Jai Singh, Adv.  
Mrs. Sangita Rai, Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. Jatinder Kumar Bhatia, AOR  
Mr. Atif Suhrawardy, Adv.  
  
Mr. Sanjay Kumar Dubey, Adv.  
Ms. Shuchi Singh, AOR  
Mr. Krishna Kant Dubey, Adv.  
Mr. Devendra Kumar Shukla, Adv.  
Mr. Aditya Sharma, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The transfer petitions are dismissed in terms of the signed order.

(SANJAY KUMAR-I)  
AR-CUM-PS(JASWINDER KAUR)  
COURT MASTER

(Signed order is placed on the file)